



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2001
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1248 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearance, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Mr. G. B. Bhatt for Petitioner.
Mr. Harbhajan Singh B. Ajimal – Respondent No.2 present
in person.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.
DATE : 30 JUNE 2015

P.C. :-

1] The learned counsel for the petitioner states that this writ petition i.e. writ petition no. 5212 of 2001 is required to be taken up along with the connected matter i.e. writ petition no. 6291 of 1995.

2] The respondent no. 1 Mr. Harbhajan Singh, who appears in person states that there is no necessity of taking the two matters together.

3] In these circumstances, the hearing in the present petition is deferred upto 21 July 2015, so as to enable the petitioner in the present petition to obtain appropriate orders from the Hon'ble Chief justice, in the matter of taking up the two matters together, since one of the matters do not pertain to the assignment of this Bench.



skc

4] The registry to permit the learned counsel for the petitioner in writ petition no. 5212 of 2002 to correct the page numbers in the main petition as well as the civil application. After such correction is made, the learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish correct paging to the respondents, including in particular to Mr. Harbhajan Singh, the respondent no. 2 herein.

5] Stand over to 21 July 2015,

(M. S. SONAK, J.)

Chandka