



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6192 OF 1995

P. Ramchandran Nair. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Shankari B. Ajimal And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2950 OF 2002

Shankari B.ajimal And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jiledar Singh Parasnath Singh ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2001

Kamalakar Bapu Kamtekar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shankar B. Ajimal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6291 OF 1995

Waman Rajaram Parab And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Shankari B. Ajimal And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 216 OF 2013

In



Writ Petition 6291 OF 1995

Mrs. Shankari B. Ajimal And Ors ....APPLICANT

V/S

Waman Rajaram Parab And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4542 OF 1997

Shri Atmaram Vishnu Kanekar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Shankari B. Ajimal And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12994 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 6192 OF 1995

P. Ramchandran Nair Decd Thru Lhrs ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Shankri B. Ajimal And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2041 OF 2019

In

Writ Petition 6192 OF 1995

P. Ramchandran Nair. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Mrs. Shankari B. Ajimal And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 573 OF 2013

In

Writ Petition 6192 OF 1995



2024:BHC-AS:49927

P. Ramchandran Nair ....APPLICANT

V/S

Mrs. Shankari B. Ajimal And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. T. S. Ingle i/by Mr. Kamalakar Koli a/w Ms. Vaishali  
Benere for Petitioner

Mr. HARBHAJAN SINGH B. Ajimal for Respondent- In  
Person

CAW/14/2017

CAW/13/2017

CAW/15/2017

A/W CONNECTE MATTERS

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J

**DATE :** 27th September, 2024

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/10/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**