



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4542 OF 1997

Atmaram Vishnu KanekarPetitioner
V/S
Smt. Shankri B. Ajimal & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1329 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4542 OF 1997
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.20265 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4542 OF 1997**

Atmaram Vishnu Kanekar
since deceased through LRs
Alka Atmaram Kanekar deceased
through LRsApplicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Atmaram Vishnu KanekarPetitioner
V/S
Smt. Shankri B. Ajimal & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2001**

Kamalakar Bapu KamekarPetitioners
V/S
Shankari B. Ajimal & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1248 OF 2013
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2001**



Harbhajan Singh B. AjimalApplicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Kamalakar Bapu KamekarPetitioners
V/S
Shankari B. Ajimal & Ors.Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2950 OF 2002

Shankari B. Ajimal & Anr.Petitioners
V/S
Jiledar Singh Parasnath SinghRespondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.28443 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2950 OF 2002

Harbhajan Singh B. AjimalApplicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Shankari B. Ajimal & Anr.Petitioners
V/S
Jiledar Singh Parasnath SinghRespondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2052 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2950 OF 2002

Jiledar Singh Parasnath SinghApplicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Shankari B. Ajimal & Anr.Petitioners
V/S
Jiledar Singh Parasnath SinghRespondent

Mr. Abhishek Ingale with Mr. Kamalakar L. Koli for the
Applicants/Petitioners.

Mr. Harbhajan Singh B. Ajimal - *Respondent No.2 in person.*



**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 11 OCTOBER 2024.**

P.C.:

List the Petitions on 29 November 2024.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)