



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2001

Kamlakar Kamtekar Babu

....Petitioner

V/S

Shankar B. Ajimal & Anr.

....Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1248 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2001**

Shankar B. Ajimal & Anr.

....Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Kamlakar Kamtekar Babu

....Petitioner

V/S

Shankar B. Ajimal & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Kamalakar L. Koli a/w Ms. Vaishali B. Benere *for the
Petitioner.*

Mr. Haribhajan Sing – *Respondent No.2 in person.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 13 DECEMBER 2024.

P.C.:

List on 17 February 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2024.12.19
17:19:40 +0530