



5-WP-52

2024:BHC-AS:49927

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2001

Kamalakar Babu Kamtekar ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Shankar B. Ajimal And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1248 OF 2013

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2001

Harbhajan Singh B. Ajimal ...Applicant

*Versus*

Kamalakar Babu Kamtekar ...Respondent

---

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shankar B. Ajimal, Respondent, present.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025

**P.C.:**

**1.** As the Writ Petition is of the year 2001, add the same in the 'Final Hearing' board in the week commencing from 9<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]