



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2001**

Kamlakar Kamtekar Bapu ... Petitioner
versus
Mrs. Shankar B. Ajimal and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Kamlakar Koli with Ms. Vaishali P.B. for Petitioner.
Mr. Harbhajan Singh, Respondent No.2 in person present.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 1 JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the Respondent No.2 in person.
2. Post the Petition for final hearing on 31 July 2025 at 3.00 p.m.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)