



2024:BHC-AS:49927

Board Sr.No.:-26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2001

Kamalakar Bapu KamtekarPETITIONER

V/S

Shankar B. Ajimal And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Kamlakar Koli i/b Mr G B Bhatt for Petitioner

Mr Harbhajan Singh, Respondent No. 2 in Person present

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 15th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2 stand over to 03/10/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)